
      
 
 
         Pyranometer                                          Date                     Location   Value 

 
 
 

Eppley SNo.21261F3 (µVW-1m2) 

21 Dec 1981 
14 Jan 1983 
24 Mar 1984 
Jan 27 1990 
Aug 10 1994 
Sep 15 1997 
Sep 14 2001 

Newport, Eppley Lab 
Newport, Eppley Lab 
Newport, Eppley Lab 

ACI 
ACI 
ACI 

Davos, WRC 

8.74 
8.74 
8.69 
8.11 
8.25 
8.07 
8.07 

Eppley SNo.19227F3 (µVW-1m2) 07 Oct 1994 
12 Aug 1999 

Davos, WRC 
Newport, Eppley Lab 

10.1 
10.5 

 
 
 
 

Eppley SNo.17883F3 (µVW-1m2) 

01 Dec 1981 
26 Jan 1983 
07 May1984 
03 Sep 1988 
30 Jun 1990 
07 Sep 1992 
07 Oct 1994 
26 Jul 1995 
15 Sep 1997 
14 Sep 2001 

Newport, Eppley Lab 
Newport, Eppley Lab 
Newport, Eppley Lab 

Boulder, 
NOAA/ARL 

ACI 
ACI 
ACI 
ACI 
ACI 
ACI 

8.26 
8.09 
8.07 
8.14 
7.99 
7.79 
7.77 
7.74 
7.58 
7.33 

Eppley SNo.28866F3 (µVW-1m2) 08 Nov 1991 
12 Aug 1999 

Newport, Eppley Lab 
Newport, Eppley Lab 

8.20 
8.20 

 
Eppley SNo.17675F3 (µVW-1m2) 

06 Oct 1978 
27 Aug 1984 
07 Oct 1994 
12 Aug 1999 

Newport, Eppley Lab 
    Boulder, NOAA 

Davos, WRC 
Newport, Eppley Lab 

9.27 
8.92 
8.55 
9.18 

 

  
 
 
 
 
                    
                    Quantum Sensors                       Date                       Location                 Value 

LiCor SNo.Q20357 (µ mol s-1m-2) 15 Apr 1995 Factory 5.44 

 
LiCor SNo.Q15183 (µ mol s-1m-2) 

 
23 Oct 1991 
13 Jul 1995 

 
Factory 
Factory 

 
6.70 
6.62 

Kipp & Zonen SNo.15183 (µ mol s-1m-2) 13 Jul 1999 Factory 5.22 
 
                                                                      
       



 
Normal Incidence Pyrheliometer               Date                     Location                 Value 

 
 
 
 

Eppley SNo.18014E6 (V/Wm-2) 

19 Dec 1981 
16 Aug 1983 
01 Nov 1984 
27 Jan 1990 
10 Aug 1992 
13 Sep 1993 
26 Jul   1995 
07 Sep 1997 
14 Sep 2001 

Newport, Eppley Lab 
Newport, Eppley Lab 
Newport, Eppley Lab 
Newport, Eppley Lab 

ACI 
ACI 
ACI 

Davos, WRC 
Davos, WRC 

8.46 
8.55 
8.54 
8.54 
8.35 
8.42 
8.42 
8.41 
8.44 

Eppley SNo.16525 (V/Wm-2) 28 Mar 1995 Boulder, 
NOAA/ARL 8.41 

 
 


